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y_ H. 12 COMMERCIAL AMD INDUSTRIAL LQAH3 OUTSTANDING BY jmwaxKT 

Commercial and industrial loans decreased in eight districts, and a net 
^ of $105 million at weekly reporting member banks during the week ended August 25 • 

•>» The principal net decreases were $52 million in loans to retail trade, 
*32 million to manufacturers of chemicals and rubber products, $26 million in 

* tankers' acceptances, $23 million to manufacturers of food, liquor, and tobacco 
"• products, and $78 million to unclassified borrowers. 

The larger offsetting net increases were $50 million in loans to manu-
facturers of textiles, apparel, and leather products, and $41 million to 
, petroleum refiners. 

Outstanding loans and changes from a week ago and a year ago are shown 
»"below; cumulative changes since mid-year and during the comparable period last 
year are shown in the last two co. 

Business of Borrower 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
* Primary metals 
4 Machinery 

Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 

^ Other durable goods 

- Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 

> Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

V 

Mining, including crude petroleum 
and natural gas 

Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 

> Retail 

' * Transportation, communication, and 
> other public utilities 

Construction 
All other: 
Bankers' acceptances 
All other types of business, 

h * mainly services 
: . • 

Total classified loans 
I * Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and industrial 
loans 

Q8 • 1 1 1 Cumulative change 

Outstanding 

; 
Aug. 18, 
19652/ 

Aug. 26, 
1 0 6 W 

6-30-65 

8-25-652/ 

7-1-64 
to 

8-26-64 
(In millions of dollars) 

806 
2,73k 
1,142 
1,321 
1,471 

+ 2 
- 6 
+ 2 
- 8 
+ 10 

+ 137 
+ 680 
+ 307 
+ 359 
+ 275 

+ 5 
- 7 
+ 76 
+ 36 
+ 33 

+ 13 
- 78 
- 11 
- 50 
+ 25 

1,516 
1,876 
1 ,289 
1,637 
1,174 

- 23 :s 
- 32 
+ 9 

+ 236 
+ 241 
+ 347 
+ 538 
+ 180 

-114 
+182 

- 66 
+ 79 

- 42 
+ 42 
-101 
- 32 
+ 40 

3,327 - 16 + 540 - 23 +105 

1,044 
2,547 
2,998 

+ 19 
- 16 
- 52 

+ 108 
+ 425 
+ 457 

+ 14 
-176 

+ 33 
- 2 
+ 19 

5,152 
2,557 

+ 20 
- 8 

+1,021 
+ 305 

- 17 
+ 36 

+ 32 
+118 

800 - 26 - 175 - 82 + 68 

6,0?7 ±_J +1,046 - 4 2 

39,448 
7,449 

- 27 
- 78 

+7,027 
+ 968 

+138 
- 88 

+130 

zJZ 

46,897 -105 +7,995 + 50 +117 

v £7 Preliminary. 
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H.12(a) COMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPIZ OT TZEKLI RBPCRTDKJ MEMBER BANKS 
BY INDUSTRY AND FETERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED ADGUOT 25, 1965 

Business of Borrower | 
All Dis-
tricts eZ Boston | 

New 
York 

IPhila-
delphia 

Cleve- 1 
land 1 

Rich-
mond Atlanta|Chicago| St. Louis 

iMinne-
lapolis 1 

I Kansas 1 
1 City 1 Dallas 

|San Fran^ 
Iclsco EZ 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

806 
2,73k 
1,142 
1,321 
1,471 

27 
121 
44 

S 

409 
1,248 
546 
384 
580 

18 
104 
24 
90 
50 

(In T n o f dollars) 

120 5 16 121 
188 24 53 668 
127 17 33 221 
186 26 49 280 
97 32 62 192 

11 
35 
6 

6 
16 
3 

22 
29 

6 
15 
5 
31 
25 

18 
30 
10 
44 
53 

49 
232 
106 
113 
275 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, & tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, & leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

1,516 
1,876 
1,289 
1,637 
1,174 

4 
48 
82 

510 
917 
622 

1,101 
482 

54 

% 
48 
58 

69 
61 
90 
111 
95 

27 
110 
3 
31 
31 

73 
111 
14 
32 
27 

270 
149 
246 
153 
212 

62 
52 
10 
19 
43 

42 
13 
19 
4 
28 

40 
15 
23 
8 
20 

43 

74 
21 
29 

% 
156 
61 
67 

Mining, Including crude 
petroleum and natural gas 3,327 30 1,936 36 93 2 48 538 21 3 136 372 112 

Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

1,044 
2,547 
2,998 

60 
184 
200 

458 
885 
878 

26 
95 
170 

30 
177 
183 

51 

3 & 221 

116 
274 
292 

64 
75 
110 

28 

78 

29 
-97 
171 

48 
139 
147 

98 
301 
422 

Transportation, communication, 
& other public utilities 

Construction 
All other: 
Bankers' acceptances 
All other types of business, 
mainly services 

Total classified loans 
Tntftl unein*sificd loans 

5,152 
2,557 

800 

6,057' 

111 
71 

30 

287 

3 ' & 

362 

2,072 

145 

37 

243 

314 
190 

23 

368 

111 
137 

12 

211 

165 
203 

4 

335 

450 
129 

80 

618 

96 
123 

196 

5 

1 

135 

77 
119 

154 

98 
434 

13 

570 

439 
322 

238 

868 

Transportation, communication, 
& other public utilities 

Construction 
All other: 
Bankers' acceptances 
All other types of business, 
mainly services 

Total classified loans 
Tntftl unein*sificd loans 

39,448 
7,449 

17,139 
338 

1,474 
142 

2,522 
385 

1,061 
305 

1,665 
83 

5,009 
1.180 

976 
118 

530 
170 

971 
393 

2,174 4,198 
1,887 

Total commercial and 
industrial loans 46,897 2,177 17,477 1,616 2,907 1,366 1,748 6,189 1,094 700 1,364 2,174 8,085 

£/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank 
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