FEDERAL RESERVE



statistical release

For immediate release September 1, 1965.

ь, **н. 12**

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY

Commercial and industrial loans decreased in eight districts, and a net of \$105 million at weekly reporting member banks during the week ended August 25.

The principal net decreases were \$52 million in loans to retail trade, \$32 million to manufacturers of chemicals and rubber products, \$26 million in bankers' acceptances, \$23 million to manufacturers of food, liquor, and tobacco products, and \$78 million to unclassified borrowers.

The larger offsetting net increases were \$50 million in loans to manufacturers of textiles, apparel, and leather products, and \$41 million to petroleum refiners.

Outstanding loans and changes from a week ago and a year ago are shown below; cumulative changes since mid-year and during the comparable period last year are shown in the last two columns.

year are shown in the last two colu	ms•				
year are brown in one more over		Change from	week ended	Cumulativ	
•	Outstanding			6-30-65	7-1-64
•	Aug. 25,	Aug. 18,	Aug. 26,	to	to
Business of Borrower	1965P/	1965P/	1964 P /	8-25-65 P /	8-26-64
		(In million	ns of dollar	s)	
Durable goods manufacturing:					
Primary metals	806	+ 2	+ 137	+ 5	+ 13
Machinery	2,734	- 6	+ 680	- 7	- 78
Transportation equipment	1,142	+ 2	+ 307	+ 76	- 11
Other fabricated metal products	1,321	- 8	+ 359	+ 36	- 50
Other durable goods	1,471	+ 10	+ 275	+ 33	+ 25
Nondurable goods manufacturing:		••	. 026	-114	- 42
Food, liquor, and tobacco	1,516	- 23	+ 236	+182	+ 42
Textiles, apparel, and leather	1,876	+ 50	+ 241	+ 58	-101
> Petroleum refining	1,289	+ 41	+ 347		
Chemicals and rubber	1,637	- 32	+ 538	- 66 ·	- 32
Other nondurable goods	1,174	+ 9	+ 180	+ 79	+ 40
				•	
Mining, including crude petroleum				00	+105
and natural gas	3,327	- 16	+ 540	- 23	+107
٠			. 300		+ 33
Trade: Commodity dealers	1,044	+ 19	+ 108	+ 5 + 14	- 2
other wholesale	2,547	- 16	+ 425		+ 19
Retail	2,998	- 52	+ 457	-176	+ 19
Transportation, communication, and	5,152	+ 20	+1,021	- 17	+ 32
other public utilities	• • •	- 8	+ 305	+ 36	+118
Construction	2,557	_ 0 .	. 507	. 3	
All other:	800	- 26	- 175	- 82	+ 68
Bankers acceptances	000	- 20	-17	_	
All other types of business,	6 057	7	+1,046	+ 99	- 49
mainly services	6,057	+ 7	11,040		
A	39,448	- 27	+7,027	+138	+130
Total classified loans		- 78	+ 968	- 88	<u>- 13</u>
Total unclassified loans	7,449	- 10	- 700		
milia ammundal and dudumbudal	•				
Total commercial and industrial	46,897	-105	+7,995	+ 50	+117
loans	40,091		- 17///		
si e					

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED AUGUST 25, 1965

Business of Borrower	All Dis- tricts P	Boston	New		Cleve- land	Rich- mond	Atlanta	Chicago		Minne- apolis	Kansas City	Dallas	San Francisco P
	tricts P		York	delphia			of dolla	rel	TVITO	PANTE	1 02 03		1-2 27
					/ TU 1	TTTTOHS	OT MOTT	 /					
urable goods manufacturing:	0.4		1.00	-0	1.00	-	16	101	11	6	6	18	49
Primary metals	806	27 121	409	18	120 188	~3		121 668	35	16	15	30	232
Machinery	2,734	121	1,248	104		24	53		37 6		17	10	106
Transportation equipment	1,142	44	546	24	127	17	33	221		3	23	44	113
Other fabricated metal products	1,321	77	384	90	186	26	49	280	19	22	31		
Other durable goods	1,471	42	580	50	97	32	62	192	34	29	25	53	275
mdurable goods manufacturing:				_	_		_		-			l. o	0770
Food, liquor, & tobacco	1,516	53	510	54	69.	27	7 3	270	62	42	40	43	273
Textiles, apparel, & leather	1,876	258	917	93 28	61	110	111	149	52	13	15	31	66
Petroleum refining	1,289	4	622	28	90	3	14	246	10	19	23	74	156
Chemicals and rubber	1,637	48	1,101	48	111	31	32	153	19	4	8	21	61
Other nondurable goods	1,174	82	482	58	95	31 31	27	212	43	28	· 20	29	67
ning, including crude								0			706	270	112
petroleum and natural gas	3,327	30	1,936	36	93	2	48	538	21	3	136	372	
ade: Commodity dealers	1,044	60	458	26	30	51	36	116	64	28	29	48	98
Other wholesale	2,547	184	885	95	177	105	183	274	75	32 78	- 97	139	301
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	2,741	200	878	170	183	126	221	292	110	78	171	147	422
Retail	2,998	200	Olo	110	رس	IEO				,		•	
cansportation, communication,	5 350	.,,	2 111	155	314	111	165	450	96	25	77	98	439
& other public utilities	5,152	m	3,111	155 145	190	137	203	129	123	25 46	119	434	322
enstruction	2,557	71	638	147	190	731	203	129	رعد			.5.	J
ll other:						3.0	L	80		1		13	238
Bankers' acceptances	800	30	362	37	23	12	4	80					250
All other types of business,					40			<i>(</i> -0			a.e.b.	570	868
mainly services	6,057	287	2,072	243	368	211	335	618	196	135	154	570	000
·					,	٠ :						a a =1.	h 300
Total classified loans	39,448	1,729	17,139	1,474	2,522	1,061	1,665	5,009	976	530	971	2,174	4,198
otal unclassified loans	7,449	448	338		385	305	83	1,180	118	170	393		3,887
otal commercial and	46,897	2,177	17,477	1,616	2,907	1,366	1,748	6,189	1,094	700	1,364	2,174	8,085
industrial loans	40,091	29-11	-1,711	للداود	2,50	٠, ٠٠٠	_,, ~	-,,	-,-,-	,	_,	_,_,	

p/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank.

Digitized for FRASER

http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis